

Form PTO-1595

4FFT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102142257	7 0 011L1	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>7Y</b>	▼ ▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David M. Mayes Vijay C. Desai	20-02	Name: <u>Bayer Cor</u>	poration	<b>4-2</b>	
Eric Rivadeneira		Internal Address:	Patent Department	63.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	chod? The Yor Min No			17.	
Nature of conveyance:	cried? La res La No		· <b></b>	041	
_	Merger			r <b>=</b>	
	_	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road			
	Change of Name				
Other			·		
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741				
Execution Date: June 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	75639			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appl	ication, the execution d	ate of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
To Be Assigned Filed Herewith					
		ached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Joseph C. Gil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)				
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed				
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road					
		13-3848			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	Zip:15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by dep	posit account)	
DOZ DBYRNE 00000079 133848 10175639	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be		information is true and	correct and any attacl	hed copy	
is a true copy of the original docum Donna J. Veatch	rent.	×1/0.	1 - T 00	2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	June 20,		
Total number	of pages including cove	r cheet attachments and do	suments 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mo-7261/MD-01-04-PF

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS		1) David M. Maye	s, 2) Vijay C. Desai,	and		
			3) Eric Rivadeneir	a			
of	1) 9404 West 116 Terrace, Overland Park, KS 66210-1926						
	2) 14005 Wes	55 Terrace, Sha	awnee, KS 66216-4	1900	<del></del>		
	3) 8900 West	132 Street, Over	land Park, KS 6621	13-3639			
have i	nvented certain i	mprovements in	PROCESSES FO	R THE PREPARATI	ON OF		
α-SUE	STITUTED BEN	IZYLNITROGUA	NIDIES				
descri	bed in a patent a	pplication execu	ted by <u>us</u>	on _			
		and ic	dentified in the Unite	ed States Patent Offi	ce as follows:		
		Serial No.:	To be assigned				
		Filed:	Herewith				
and A	ttorney's Docket	No.:Mo726	61/MD01-04-PF		; and		
	ana, is desirous ions and any an	of acquiring the diall patents to be	entire right, title and e obtained therefore	l interest in and to sa			
title, a any for applic applic invent emplorextensimpro may be said a incurr agent interfer.	n and transfer un nd interest in an orm or embodime ations filed in an ations under the tion or inventions byment; also the sions thereof to l vements and an oe filed upon said we herel ipplication or app  We further ag ed by the unders s, any facts relaterence purposes	to said BAYER of to said invention thereof, and in y foreign country provisions of the anow or hereafte entire right, title are obtained in the y divisional, continuations to said ree, without any signed, to committing to said invention or for other legal	CORPORATION, its on or inventions, as an and to the aforesa based thereon, incommanded international Convermade by us during and interest in and to inventions or improvement of the inventions of improvement by BAYER CORPORA payment by BAYER unicate to said BAY inton, inventions or in proceedings, when an and to the aforesa to the proceedings, when an and to the aforesa to the proceedings, when an and to the aforesa to the aforesa to the proceedings and the proceedings are the proceedings.	described in the aformatid application; and including the right to file tention; also any improvement of any and all patents untry upon said inverted in this or any formation, as assigned a CORPORATION, of ER CORPORATION of the corporation o	signs, the entire right, resaid application, in and to any esaid foreign rovements on said our sor reissues or nation, inventions or the applications which eign country; and all patents on of the entire interest. Other than expenses I, its representatives or ting evidence for tify in any interference		
			egoing provisions e		request, an lawful		
	SIGNED AT	Kansas City, I	MO,	U.S.A.	, this		
	<i>ـ\                                    </i>	of de	Ne	, 2002.			
			(L.S.) 1)	Lovid M	maye		
			(L.S.) 2)	Vijay 6	Des a		
			(L.S.) 3)	5"	16in		

**RECORDED: 06/20/2002** 

PATENT
REEL: 013040 FRAME: 0004